
 

THOA Transport 

Route 1 – BLUE - Timings 

2025 – 2026 

MORNINGS : Bus Stop 
Pick up 
Time 

Clows Top - Stop 1 - Summit Road, Clows Top 7.25 

Pen Hall Lane Junction, Pensax 7.30 

Top of Holly Bush Lane, Upper Sapey 7.43 

Horton Bank 7.54 

Rowden Lane 8.00 

Stoke Prior Cross Roads 8.12 

Pudleston Church 8.21 

Arrive THOA 8.35 

  

AFTERNOONS: Bus Stop 
Drop Off 
Time 

Depart THOA 3.25 

Clows Top - Stop 1 - Summit Road, Clows Top 3.45 

Pen Hall Lane Junction, Pensax 3.50 

Top of Holly Bush Lane, Upper Sapey 4.02 

Horton Bank 4.12 

Rowden Lane 4.18 

Stoke Prior Cross Roads 4.28 

Pudleston Church 4.38 

 

IMPORTANT – buses will depart from the bus stop in the morning at the time stated.  Please 
arrive 5 minutes before the time stated. 

BUS MOBILE: 07308964457 


